@AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address)
Navarro Middle School

HO0 - Interior Renovations
4700 Avenue N

Richmond, Texas 77471

OWNER: (Name and address)

Lamar Consolidated Independent School
District

3911 Avenue I

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: General Construction
Date: December 16, 2022

ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
PBK Architects, Inc.

11 Greenway Plaza, 22nd Floor
Houston, Texas 77046

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 001

Date: July 17, 2024

CONTRACTOR: (Nume and address)
Bass Construction Company, Inc.

1124 Damon Street

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Inserta detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. A Iso include agreed upon adjustments

attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Return unused Qwner's Contingency (H00) Allowance Balance back to the Owner

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.

The new date of Substantial Completion will

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the

be unchanged.

............................ ($1,719.00)

$
$
$
$
$

584,084.00

0.00

584,084.00

1,719.00

582,365.00

Owner and Contractor, in'which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

'NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

PBK Architects, Inc.

Bass Construction Company, Inc.

Lamar Consolidated Independent School District

W!TZCT (Firaz name)

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

OWNER (Firm name)

'SIGNATURE [ SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
M: (_,\AO\Q;\ HO\M ; Ass Qdo.\»e, pm‘m en,\
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
T
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of

Architects,” “AlA," the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 11:22:12

ET on 06/13/2024 under Order No.3104239853 which expires on 11/28/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes:

(3BOADA42)

1




PATA pocument 6701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT:
Navarro Middle School
HOI - Exterior Renovations

(Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: General Construction
Date: December 16, 2022

4700 Avenue N

Richmond, Texas 77471

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
Lamar Consolidated Independent School PBK Architects, Inc.

‘District

3911 Avenue I 11 Greenway Plaza, 22nd Floor
Rosenberg, Texas 77471 Houston, Texas 77046

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 001

Date: July 17, 2024

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)

Bass Construction Company, Inc.

1124 Damon Strect

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert.a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

: .Ret'u.m unused Owner‘s Conﬁngency (HO1) Allowance Balance back to the Owner

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this'Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that haye been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the

......................... ($78,923.00)

$
$
$
$
$

1,305,720.00

0.00

_ 1,305,720.00

78,923.00

1,226,797.00

0wner a.nd Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

HOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

PBK Architects, Inc. Bass Construction Company, Inc. Lamar Consolidated Independent School District
W{mem CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATL\ SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
HO\}»{ A&'SGILIG-\'C P(‘\H-P&\
PRINTED NAME Aﬁﬂ TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
7/ sy
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,”

Architects,”

“American Institute of
“AlA," the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 11:23:09

ET on 06/13/2024 under Order No.3104239853 which expires on 11/28/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes:

(3B9ADA49)

1



|"

i AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order.

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Navarro Middle School Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 001

S40 - Security Vestibule New Addition Date: December 16, 2022 Date: July 17, 2024

4700 Avenue N

Richmond, Texas 77471

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Lamar Consolidated Independent School PBK Architects, Inc. Bass Construction Company, Inc.
District

3911 Avenue I : 11 Greenway Plaza, 22nd Floor 1124 Damon Street

Rosenberg, Texas 77471 Houston, Texas 77046 Rosenberg, Texas 77471

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Inserta detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Return unused Owner's Contingency (S40) Allowance Balance back to the OWDNET..........ccviieeiiineiies e seesesines (519,819.00)
Owner's Contingency Allowance Balance.............c.ooeviiiniiiiiiiiiiiiii (852.00)

Graphics AllowanceBalanCe. ................cooouiiiiiieienieeei et ($1,095.00)

Interactive White Board Allowance Balance................o.ooooiiiiiiiiiii e ($0.00)

Network Equipment,Phone, AP-Allowance Balance............coovveeneiiiiiiiieiiiieaiineeiinaeennnes ($3,964.00)

Access Control Equipment, Hardware, and Integration Allowance Balance.................ocoveevn. (54,020.00)

Camera Equipment and Integration Allowance Balance.................oooooiiiiiiiii ($6.993.00)

Moving Allowance Balance. .......ccoceieieies i ($3,695.00)

Total (S40) Allowance Balance. ... .o .. i it ee ($19,819.00)

The original Contract Sum was $ 2,729.498.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum'priorto this Change Order was $ 2,729.498.00
" The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 19,819.00
The new Contract Sum mcludmg this Change Order will be $ 2,709,679.00

The Contract Tlmc wﬂl be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

PBK Architects, Inc. Bass Construction Company, Inc. Lamar Consolidated Independent School District
7}1"’50’7 (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE | — SIGNATURE
M:Q\/\(A.C,\HGU\J , ASSDL,;O.!TC Pr.'rc..p(.\\ AM D(/ﬂm \/F'
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE " PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
7/7 /10w g1 |13 ] 202H
DATE DATE ' DATE

AIA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA," the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 11:21:19 1
ET on 06/13/2024 under Order No.3104239853 which expires on 11/28/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-lime use only, and may only be used in

accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADA4S)



JOBJUOD SIY) JBpun JOJPOBIUCD JO J8umQ 8y} Jo sjybu
Aue 0] 821pn [aid Jnoyum oJe juswAed jo eouejdaooe pue juswded ‘aduenss| ulglay paweu
Jopesuo) ey} 0} Ajuo ejgeded si 31411430 INNOWY/eyL ‘8|qenobau jou si sjeoyia) siul

58\\&&\ N: :8jeq 1\“»] Ag

:1D3LIHOYY

(‘peyntes Junowe ayy yim LUoLo2 0] pabueyo ae jey) Jeays UDENURLOD &Y} UO pue

uopealddy sy} uo seunby jje jeliu) peljdde JUNoWe Y] WO SIBYIP PelyiIed Junowe Jj uojeuejdxe yoejy)
DT BO0628 e azi4ILN30
"a31411430 INNOWY 8y} Jo JuswAed o} pajyjue si 10}0BJU0IGNS 8y} pue ‘sjuswindog
JOBIUOYD) BY) YlIm 8OUBPIOIIE Ul S| OAA 8y} Jo Aujenb ey ‘pejesepul se passeiboid

Sey YJOA 8U) Jeljeq pue uonewJojul ‘ebpsimouy S J0j0BIUOD |BIBUSE) BY) JO 1S8q ay)

0} JBY] JaumQ pue J08)ydly 8y} 0] Saliad JOJOBHUOD |Bieuas) ay) ‘uoneoldde sy} Buisudwoo
BJEp 8y} PUB SUOIJBAIBSAO 8)iS-UO UO Paseq 'Sjuawnoo( JOBijuOD) 8y} Yiim BOUBPIOIDE U|

ININAVYd H0O4 31VDI411LH3D S.1O31IHOHY

006LL'LS- 15pJQ 8buey) Aq SIONVHO L3N
006LL°LS 00°0% SIV.LIOL

006L2L$ YIUOW sy} panoidde |ejo |
00°0% 00°0$ syjuow snoinaid Ul pesosdde sebueyd (810
SNOILONA3d] SNOILIdav AYVYINNNS H30H0 JONVHO

% .....................

a ......................

00°GOEZEag - rrr e

&NOM ~LZ- 2 F k.3 ‘saJidxe uoIssILWo?) AN

Sexe) 40 e1eis 'oyqnd Aiejo

1\“\“. Mg . dnand AieioN
¥20Z " =1 10kep Vg s

alU 810joq 0} UIOMS pue paguosqng
puag po4  :jo Ajunod

¥9829.01 Q) AseioN
9Z0Z-LT-Z1 seadx3 "wwo)

Z

X208 AWWVL

sex 1o alels

N B
Z}\/\l@ Ag
WZeZ-bl-{ #ra B Sa\ﬂm&ékzoo

‘8np MouU S| uleiay umoys yuswAled

JUaLND Jey} pue ‘JIaumQ 8y} Wwolj panlaoal sjuswded pue panss| alem juawAed 10} se8jEOlIL8D
snojaaid yoIym Joj Yo Joy Jojoenuos) ay) Aq pled usaq aAeY SJUNOWE [[B JBY} ‘SJUsWNoo( j0BQuoD)
ay) yym asueploooe ul paje|dwod usaq sey juawied Joj uoneolddy syl Aq paianod oA Y} Jaljeq
pue uonew.ojul ‘aBpajmouy s,J0J0BIUOD BY) JO }S8q 8y} 0} Jey) Sayiued Jojoenuo) peubisiapun ay |

0008 o

(9 @ur ssej ¢ aur)
JOVNIV.LIY ONIGNTONI ‘HSINI4 OL IONYIVE ‘6

.................................... 3NAd LNIWAYd LNIHHND '8
(a1e0yIpeD Joud woly g aul)

..... INIWAV HO4 S31VII411430 SNOINIYd SS31 'L

(lejo1 G aur ssa7 y aul)

........................ JOVNIV.LIY SS31 INYVY3 V10l 9

........ (1 uwnjo ui |e10] JO GG + BG Saur) ebeuielay |10

=( 00°0% 4 uwnjo))
[eualel PaIoIS JO %0 ‘q

=( 00°'59€'285% 3 + Q uwnjo))
HoM pajejduwioD Jo %0 ‘e
‘JOVNIVLIY 'S

00'69£'285% o9 uwingod) 31vA OL A3HOLS ® 31T 1dNOD TVLOL v

00'596'28G8 e

D0'GLL LG oo

00'P8OPESE

..................... (z+1 8un) 31va OL WNS LOVHINOD '€

...................... SH30HO0 IONVHD A8 3ONVHD 13N 2

.................................. NS LOVELNOD TWNIONO ‘L
‘Payoeje si j@ayg uonenuiuoy

“JOBIUOD) Y} YHIM UOI08UUOD Ul ‘Mmojeq umoys se ‘JuswAied Joj epew S| uojedlddy

INIWAVd HO4 NOILVOITddV S HOLOVHLINOD

7] “oweauoans d®4 £202-60  'SON 103rO¥d

_.H_ -an3id Z2202/9L/21 ‘3L1va LOVHINOD

7 ‘HOLOVHLINOD uononisuod [eseusy {04 LOVHINOD LipLL X1 ‘Biequesoy N ‘@AY 00LY

M JLD3LIHOYY veoz/Le/L ‘01 Q0I¥3d ouay Jousju| - (00H) SW oueAeN

n HINMO SN oueAEN pue ‘ST Aey Jojke

-6 uonnqulsiq 600 - 900-2Z ‘ON NOILYDITddY 'S3 sekaly - sousy pue SUOIPPY | H3rONd

0
2202-2¥E-182
LivLL sexe] ‘Biequesoy  yOIOVHINOD
ou] 0D UoioNIISU0Y sseg WO¥4
0000-tc2z-2€8
L.¥.. sexs] ‘Biequasoy
| 8NUBAY | L6E
ds| pejepijosuo) Jewen HINMO OL

1 98ed

juawfed 1oj ayeaynian pue uonesijddy




0008 00°0$ %00°001 [00°9€°285$ 00708 00'6/5% 009821858  [00°G9£'28S$ TV.LOL ONVHD
00°0$ 00°0$ %00°001 [00°'612718- 00612718 006L2"1$ | J8piQ sBueyd 102
00°0% 00°0% %00°001 [00°F¥1'GS 00°F¥)'SS 00°¥¥1'SS 1 - 104u0D Bunybr IN
0008 00°0$ %00°00% [00°212$ 00°LLLS 00°1.2$ I - 1ouoD Buguby 0LN
[00:0%....—..... [00°08-—~..— .~ [%0C°001 |00°9€+'001$ 00'9ep'001$  |00°9EY'00LS 1 - soe|dey Bunubn 6N
0008 . 00°0% " [%00°001 [00°0¥0°912$ 000¥0'9L2$  |00°0¥0'gle$ W - aoe|doy Bunybi 8N
00°0% 000§ .. -~it [%00°001]00'896°8ES 00°896°8ES 00'896'8€$ 1 - ousy Bupybi IN
00°0$ 0008 " - ]%00°001]00°260725$ 00°2£0°25$ 0020258 W - ouay Bunybi ON

. I IR TERE]
00°0$ 00°0% %0000} [00°000°09% 00'862°2$ 00°202'25$ 00°000'09% S30UBMO|lY SN
0008 00°0$ %00°001 [00°/98°858 00°£98'8S$ 00°298'85$ d8HO PN
00°0$ 00°0$ %00°001 [00°G.8°2ES 00°6.8'2€$ 00°68'2¢$ SUORIPUOD [BIBUSY EN
0008 00°0$ %00°001 |00°000°G$ 00°000'S$ 00°000'S$ UONEZIIGO N
00°0% 00°0$ %00°001 |00°'S00'71$ 00°600'%1$ 00°500F13 8JueInsu| pue puog IN

Suoljeaouay Jouald)

(aLvy (9-0) 31va &G a NI LON} NOILYOITddV
T1EYISVA ) HSINIS (0/9) |0LA3YOLS ANY| A3HOLS | QO3 SIHL | SNOIATYHd ANTA MHOM ‘ON
Jovniviae | ol 3onviva | % Q@3L3TdN0D | ATLNISIHd NOuH a3IN@aHOS | 40 NOILAINDS3A WLl
V101 SIVINT LV a3131dWNOD MHOM
[ H 9 4 3 | a 2 g v
d'94 £€202-60| :ON 103rodd S.L03LIHOYY
vZ0Z/1E/L :0L qoiy3d ‘Aldde Aew swey auyi Joj abeulejal sjqeleA 21em S}OBIILUOD) UD | ULINOD 8s
"SIEJIOP SN Ul B1E SIUNOWE ‘Mo|eq SUSE|Ng.) U)
Heiq -31vd NOLLYOITddY ‘PRUSE}E SI UOHROYILED Slojoeljuosgng Buuiiuos juswied Joj uojesyipan pue uclealddy
600 - 900-2¢ {ON NOILLYOITddY

7 aded

1IFHS NOILYNNILNOD




“JOBAJUOD SIU} JOpUN JOPDBAUOD JO JeumQ) ey} jo siybu
Aue 0y @01pn [aid Jnoyum oue uawAhed jo souejdecoe pue JuswAhed ‘eouenss| "uisiay paweu
Jojpesuod ayj o} Aluo sjgeded s 31411830 INNOWY wf ‘a|qenobau jou s| sjeoyINeD SIYL

h202/17)[. ®*"d \\Jl lg#owtxomm

(‘peynues Junowe ay) Yim wuouod o) pebueyd ee jey) 18als UOJENULOD 8y} Lo pue
uoneayddy siy) uo sainby jje jeniul paljdde Junowe 8y] WoJj SIBKIP Peijiied Junowe ji uojeueidxe yoeyy)

00'€26'8.%- JapJQ ebueyd Aq SIONVHO L3N
00'€26'8.%8 [00°0% SIV1OL

00'€26'8.$ YIUuoW Sy} peaoidde [ejo |
00°0% 00°0% SUjuoW snoiAaid Ul peacidde sebueyd (Bjo )
SNOILONA3d] SNOILIaay AHSVYIWWNNS H30HO IONVYHD

ON?@N.#NW ........................................................ Dm_lbnrmmo OOOW Am ﬁc_n_ mmw_ m NE_JV
‘a3141L430 INNOWY 8y} Jo JuswiAed 0} pajijus s| 10j0BU0ogng 8y} pue ‘sjuswnoog JOVNIV.LIHE ONIANTONI ‘HSINI4 OL 3ONVIVE 6
JOBLUOD BUY) Y)IM S8DUBPICODE Ul SI IO 8y} Jo Ajenb ay) ‘pejecepul se pessaifiord  OZ'pEZ'pLS e 3NA LNSWAVd INIHHND '8
SBY YIOA\ Y} Joljeq pue uonewlojul ‘ebBpeimouy sJ0j0BIUOY |BIBUSS) BY) JO }Saq By} (eyeoyipen Joud woy g aul)
0] JBY) JAUMQ PUE J08}IYDJY 8U} 0} S8YIHe0 J0JOBIUOY [elsuad) ay) ‘uoieoldde sy} Buisudwos  0g'zag'zglL L ININAVYd HO4 S3LVII4ILH3O SNOIAIHd SS31 'L
BlEp @y} pue SUOIIBAISS]O 8)|S-U0 U0 PASEQ ‘Sjuawndoq JOBJUOYD 8y} YliM S0UBPIOIIE U| (jejo G @ur] sse ¢ aul)
INTFNAYC HO4 TLVOIHILHTD SAOTLIHOYY 00464922 L e FOVNIVLIIY SS37 QINYV3 TVLIOL 9
79829201 Q1 AIBION h.a%:..ﬁo ANQN PNJ\ wE_nxw uoissiwwod AW 000 000 T B A._ uwnjoD ul [eJo] Jo qg + eg saur) abeurejey |10
0202-£2-Z1 S0udXT "WWOD 357Ny Gk ——34and AJejoN 0008 =( 00'0$ 4 uwnjoD)
sexe JO 91815 ‘91jand AJRION 23 Mﬁ 5 vwom 10 »mu sy [eUBIBN PBIOIS JO %0 q
008 AWWYL s\w_q_n._:c,, 8l 8J0jeq 0) UIOMS _ucm paquosgng 00°0$ =( 00°26.'92Z'L$ 3 + @ uwnjo))
pueg Ho4 3o Ajunon %o pajeidwoD Jo %0 e
SBKa| ;o ejels ‘JOVNIVLIY 'S
~ N 00°262'922'V (9 uwnjod) 31v¥a OL 3YOLS ® 313 1dNOD TVIOL ¥

| Ag

FZ0Z-Bl- 1 oeq—— “gOLOVHLNOD

‘8NP MOU S| Uiiay umoys juswied

JUSLIND JBY) PUB 'JOUM(Q) 8Y} W) PaAiadal sjuswAed pue panss| aiem Juswied Jo) S8IeolILeD
snoiaasd yoiym Joj YoM 10} Jojornuo) ay) Aq pied usaq aABy SIUNOLUE (| Jey) ‘Sjuswnao JoBJUOD
8y} yum esuepiodoe Ul paje|dwos usaq sey juswAied 1oj uoneonddy siy) AQ pasaaod YO By} jaleq
pue uonewlojul ‘eBpajmouy s J0j0BIJUOD AU JO 158q aU) 0} JBY} SaljIUe0 Jojoeljuo) paubisiepun 8y

00°L6L'9ZZ'LS e
00°EZ6'8LE- o
00°0ZL'GOE LG

..................... (z+1 ®ur) 31vA OL WNS LOVHLINOD €

...................... SH3AHO IONVHO A8 FONVHO L3N ¢

.................................. E:m»o,\Ezooéz_o_moe
"PeyoeYE S| }88YS UOIieNuURUOD

"JOBIJUOD) 8Y} YiIM UOI]08UU0D Ul ‘Mojeq umoys se JuswAed Joj spew s| uoleolddy

LINIWAVYd HO4 NOILVOITddY S:HOLOVHLINOD

0
Ze0e-ere-18e

[F] *e0esuoogng d%4 €202-60  'SON LO3royd LLvLL Sexa] ‘Biequesoy  yOIOVHINOD
] @134 2z0z/9L/2L 31va LOVHLINOD ou| 0D uononsuoy sseq WONH
7] ‘HOLOVHINOO UOHONASUOD [BIBUBD  HOH LOVHLINOD LipLL x) ‘Biaquesoy N "8AY 00LY 0000-€£22-2€8
] LO3LIHONY ¥20Z/LE/L ‘0L @oIN3d ousy Jousix3 - (LOH) SN OLEABN LLv.L sexa] ‘Biequesoy
] ¥3INMO SN oueAeN pue ‘ST Aey Joke | | 8NUBAY | LBE
0} uonnguysig 210 - 900-22 ‘ON NOILVYDITddY ‘S3 sekal - sousy pue suolIppy :123royd ds| psiepijosuo) Jewen HMINMO OL

a8eq

juswhed 1oy ajeaynian pue uonedljddy




00°0% 00'0% %00°00L |00°262'922'LS 0008 00°€L5'ELS po'vzz'ele'ly |00°/6.4'922'LS IVLOL ANVYHD
000% 00°0% %0000} |00°E26'8.4%" 00°€Z6'82%- 00'€Z6'8.L8" | JopJQ abueyD oo
00°0% 0008 %00°001 |00°000'61$ 00°000'6L% 00°000'6L$ J00Y g |edu09|d LLN
00°0% 00°0% %0000} |00°991°'08% 00°991°05% 00'991'06¢ uojeupJoo) O¥AH 9LN
00'0% 00°0% %00'001 |00'69.'9ES 00°G9.°0E$ 00°G9.'0E% [Ejusy jusdinb3 GIN
00°0% 00°0% %00'001 |00'¥¥E’LES p0'vreE LS 00'FrE'LES W - Ajuedied FIN
00°0% 00°0% %00'001 |00'S10'8Z$ 00610823 00°610'82¢ 7 - Aguedied ELN
00°0% 00°0% %00'001 |00'¥6L'8LS 00'v6L'8LS 00't61'81L$ W - Bugeo) ZIN
00°0% 0008 %00°001} {00°'298'vZ$ 00'298'¥2$ 00°298'v2$ 7 - bugeod LN
00°0% 00°0% %00°001 |00'¥62'55$ 00'P62'G5% 00°¥62'65$ W - [Ejelesys OLN
00°0% 00°0% %00'001 |00°'295'G.$ 00°498'G.$ 00°Z86°G.S | 71 - [ejawjesys 6N
00°08-~— er—-r-100:0%: ~- e %00°001 [00'096°LEPS 00'096'2E¥$ 00°096'LEVS W - Buyooy 8N
00°08 ' '100°0% +"5,,]%00°001 {00°281°L¥LS 00°28L°11LS 00°28L°LYIS 7 - buycoy _ZN|
0o'0% - ~Jooo$ - - .. |%00°001 j00'EL9'62$ 00'£29'62% 00°€£9'62$ UOREZI[IGOW BUyooy SN

e - Tt S H . ONIJOOY

LI R REL I L
0008~ [000% - - |%00°00L]00°000°0Z} 00°96¥'26$ 00'+0S°' 228 00°000°021% SSOUBMOjlY SN
00'0$ 00°0$ %00°001} J00'009'0E L $ 00°'009°0ELS 00°009'0€L$ d8HO PN
Qo'0% 00°0% %00°'001 |00'E6Y' LS 00'S6¥' VL8 00'E6Y' VLS sSuoIpuod [Biausg EN
00'0% 00°0% %00'00L |0D'000'ELS 00'000°EL$ 00'000°'ELS uojeziqon ¢N
00'0% 00°0% %00°00L |00°009'62$ 00°'009'62% 00°'0092'62% aJuelnsu| pue pueqg LN
SUoneAOUDY ._OEE )
(31vN (9-0) Jivd HO A NI LON} NOILVYDIddV )
2TEYIRIVA 4D HSINi4 (0/0) |oLa3ayoLsS ANY| d3WOLS dORI3d SIHL | SNOIATNd ANTVA MHOM ON
JOYNIVLIY | OL IINVIVE % a3aL3dnNeCo ATLNIS3Hd noyd- a31Na3aHos 40 NOLLdI¥OSs3a W31l
IvLOL SIVIHILYIN J3.L37dNOD MHOM
_ H ) I 3 [ a 0 g v
d'®d €202-60| ‘ON LO3aroyd s.1031IHOHY
vZ0Z/LE/L ‘0l goIy3d ‘Aidde Aew sway suy| Joj sbeulela: ajgeUBA 81aM muumz_._.oo uo | uwnjon asn
. *sJEjjop SN Ul 818 SjunowWe ‘mojaq SUolle|nge) uj
Held -31Va NOLLVOINddY ‘PAYSENE S| UOHEDYIUD SI0)0ENUCIqNS BUILIEIUOD JUSWAR JO) UONEIINSD pue uoled)|ddy
€10 - 900-¢2 ‘ON NOLLVYDINddVY -

7 93ed

LIFHS NOILVNNILNOOD




“JOBIUOYD SIY) JBpuUn JOJORJUOD JO JeumQ 8y Jo siubu  |00°6L8'61%- 18pI0 @bueyd AqQ SIONVHD L3N
Aue o} soipn [aid Jnoyym oue juswied jo eouejdecoe pue juswiAed ‘souenss| ‘ulesey paweu (0061861 % 000% SIVLOL
Jopenuod ay) o} Ajuo ejqeded s| 031411430 LNNOWY pul ‘a|qenobeu jou s ejeoyiued SIUL  [50°6L8'619 yjuoly siyy penoadde |ejo |
_J\NS \\NM \ NI :@l1eq g ’ Ag [00°0% 000% suyjuow snoiaald uy paaocidde sabueyd (810
1D31IHOYY [SNOILONA3gl SNolLiaay AHYINNNS H30HO0 IONVHD
("pauyie0 Junowe ay) YIM wojuod O} pabueyd ae Jey) Je8ys UOHBNULOCD 8y} uo pue
uoneayddy siy) uo seunby jje jeniu) "peidde Junowe ay) WOy SIBIp PalIed Junole Ji uojeueidxs yoeny)
mmmwv.mﬂPm ........................................................ Dm_&_-m.mmo Do.ow Aw 0C_I_ mwm_ ﬂ ec_l_v
"a3141L430 LNNOWY 8y} jo Juswded o} pajjijue si J0j0eUCOgNS YY) PUB 'sjuewnaog JOVYNIVLIH ONIANTONI ‘HSINIJ OL 3ONYIVE 6
JOBIUOD 8Y} YiiM 8UBPIODJE Ul SI IO BU} Jo ANfenb 8y ‘pejecapul se pessaifosd  GEIEBP'GELE e 3INA LNIWAYL LNIHHND '8
SBey YJOM 8y jaljeq pue uolewojul ‘aBpsjmoun s,10j0BIUOD |BIBUSS BU) JO 1S8q Bu) (eyeoyipe) Joud woy g aul)
0} Jey} JBUMQ PUE J08}ILIIY BY) O} SBYISO JojdeUOD [eiBusd By} ‘uonealidde sy} Bulsudwod  Go'GRL'pZG s INIWAYL HO4 STLVIIHILYIO SNOINIHd SS3T 'L
BJEp 89U} PUB SUOIEAISSO 8}IS-UD U0 Paseq ‘sjuswnoog JOBJUOYD 8U) YIIM 80UBPIOIDE U| (lejo) g sur] sse ¢ aul)
LINIWAVYL HOH FLVOIHILNTD SUOTLIHOYY 0062916022 e JOVNIVLIY SS31 QaNYY3 W.IOL 9
A CQAZ-LZ -2/ ) Solax0 UOISSILWOD AN 0008 oo (1 uwnjoD ul [BJ0] 40 GG + BG saur) abeulejey [BI0L
$9829.01 QI ARlON S ___%“w\o !\w\.ﬁxw\n\ & h _%%uzm AejoN 000% =( 00°0% 4 uwnjoD)
9z0Z-LZ-Z| seadx3 ‘wwo) =& B yz0Z " = 10 Aep sy} |eLBie) palIoIS JO %0 q
sexe] Jo 8181g ‘21jand AJeION 2} (ou.m alW aJ0jaq 0} uloms pue rosqng 00°0% =( 00'6.9'60.'2% 3+ Q uwnjon)
2208 AWWVL W pueg Ho4 ;Jo Aunon MoM pajejdwo) Jo %0 -
Sexaj. 4o |jels ‘FOVNIVLIY G
00'629'604'2¢ (9 uwingoD) 31vd OL AIYOLS ® 0ILITHNOD TVLOL ¢
mmv M il vrorERneRnnEEREns (2+1 ®uI7) 31vA OL WNS LOVHINOD €
bz o e B _Q_ - P. ‘eje HOLOVHLINOD  00°6L8'6LE- i SHIAYO IONVHO A8 FONVHO 13N 2

‘@np MOU S| ujglay umoys juswhed

JUBLND JBY) PUB ‘JBUMQ BY) WOoJ) paAleoel sjuawhed pue panss| alem JuswAied Jo) seleolyuen
snoiaaid YoIym 0§ HIOAN 10§ JOJORIUOD B} AQ pled usaq @ABY SJUNOWE |[B Jey) ‘SIuswnoog Joejuo)
au) yum 2ouepIodoe Ul peje|dwoo ueeq sey JuswAed Joj uoneonddy siy) AQ paisaoo Yo Byl Jeleq
pue uonewJoyu; ‘ebpaimouy sJ010BIQUOD U} JO 1S8q 8y 0] Jey) Selyuad Jojoenuos) psubisiepun ey

00'86¥'62.'2$

.............................. ANS LOVYLNOD TYNIOHO '}
‘Peyoejje si je8ys uolienuijuod

“JOBJUOD) Y} Y)IM UO0I08UL0D Ul ‘Mojeq umoys se ‘JuswAed Joj spew si uonealddy

1ININWAVd HO4 NOILVYOITddVY S HOLOVHLINOD

0

2202-2ve-182
=] JopejueIqns d®4 €202-60 ‘SON 103royd LLv.. sexs] ‘Biequasoy HOLOVHINOD
] a3 2202/91/21 ‘31va LOVHINOD Ju| 09 uolPNIIsu0) sseg WOXAH
(7] YOLOVHINOD UOHONASUOD [BJBUSD  HO4 LOVHINOD LipLL X1 ‘Biequesoy N ‘@AY 00LY 0000-€22-2¢8
. ‘LO3LIHOMY ¥202/LE/L ‘0l ao¥ad uoippy meN - (0¥S) SIN oleABN Li¥.. sexs] ‘Biequesoy
M "HINMO SW oueAeN pue ‘S3 Aey Joke | | enueAY | LBE
:0} uonnNguisig €10 - 900-22 ‘ON NOILYOIddY 'S3 1eha|y - sousy pue SUOHIPPY | H3rONd ds| pejepljosuo) Jewen HINMO OL

1 98ed

juauwifed 1oy ajeanyien pue uopedjjddy




0008 00°0% %00°00L |00°¥66°¥93 00'+66'+9% 00°+v66'¥9% W - [88]g |einjonig 82N
00°0% 00°0% %00°00L |00°000°01L$ 00'000'01% 00°000°01% sJleday %oerd NWD LEN
00'0% 00°0% %00°001 ]00°005'2$ 00°005°.$ 00'005'2% sbujusdg ML 9ZN
0008 00'0% %00°00) |00°829'L§ 00'829'L$ 00'829'L$ S|BlWans DIMT SZN
0008 00'0% %0000} |00°£20'2% 00'/Z0'2$ 00°220°2% 1 - 3930 JUSA DIMT FZN
00°0% 00°0% %00°001 oo.Ew 00 4GE'LS 00°4GE'L$ W - 108g JUBA DI £ZN
00°0% 0003 %00°00) |00°220'2$ oo.\l.No,Nw oo.mwo.mw 1 -9uo] sUl 1M T ZZN
0003 00°0% %00°001 |00°628'8% 00'628'8% 00'628'8$ W -2uod SULIM T 12N
0003 00°0% %00°001 |00°000'E$ 00°000°ES 00'000'c$ S)|EmaplS 02N
00°0% 0008 %00°00L |00°000'9E$ 00°000'9E$ 00°000°9€$ 7 - "QU0Q) UOHEpUND 6LN
00°0% 0003 %00'00L [00°000'6%$ 00°000'6¥3 00°000'67% W - "ouQ) uohepunodg 8ILN
0008 00°0% %00°001 |00°000'1$ 00°000°L$ 00°000°L$ dddMS LIN
0008 00'0% %0000} ]00'00S'[$ 00°005°1% 00'005°L$ bujdeospue 9N
0008 Q0'0% %00°00) |00'00S'c$ 00°005'€$ 00°00S°€$ buipeig |euly SLN
00°0% 00°0¢ %00°00L [00°000'61$ Q0°000'61% 00°000'6L$ ped [l J08j8g VLN
00°0% 0003 %0000} |00°008'v$ 00'008'PS 00°008'v$ s|lods JO INeH ELN
00'0% 00'0% %0000} {00°059'218 00'059'41$ 00°059°2L% 8)2ABOXJ/CRIOg ZIN
00'0% 00'0% %0000} |Joo'00C'ES 00'000°e$ 00°000'c$ U01j08]0.d J00|] LIN
0o0f - ---- [000%- . .. .|%00°001|00092'E2S 00'092°'e2$ 0Q'09zZ'ces owsq a)g OLN
00°0% ‘100°0% '|3.00°001 |00°'084'65% 00'08.'65% 00'082'65% uopljowag ealjas|eg 6N
4 MR i Y
00038 : 00'0% ~ "“1%00°00L |00°000'6228 00'GLE'6LE 00°L8L'65¢2% 00°000'6.2$ SooUBMO|Y 8N
00°0% 00'0%’ %0000} |00"PES'BIZS 00 PEG'BITS 00'vEG'892% 1j0.d @ PESUIAAQ IN
00'0% 0008 -~ ""|%:00°00L ]00'099°0LS 00°099°0L$ 00°099'0L% Jilad ON
00'0% 00°0% %00'00L 100°92.2'02$ 00'922'0e$ 00'922°'0£$ — buideayasnoy SN
00'0% 00°0% %00'001 |00 ++0'EES 00'vr0'EEs 00't¥0'c2$ selejodwa] ¥N
00'0% 00°0% %00°001 }00°098'66% 00°'098'66% 00°'098'66$ uojsinadng @ Wb EN
00'0% 00°0% %00°001 {00°000'62$ 00°000'52$ 00°000'GE% uonez|iqoiy ZN
00'0% 00°0% %00°001 {00 vYP'L8% 00'vvv 288 00'¥vb'28% gouelnsu|  puog LN
LUoNIPRY MaN
(F1VY (9-9) 31vd H0 A NI .LON) NOLLYDITddY
JIGVINVA ) HSINIS (0/9) |01 a3adols any d3dol1s dold3d SIHL SNOIAIHA ANIvA HIOM ‘ON
JOVNIV.LIN Ol IONYIVE % ad3131dN0D ATLN3IS3dd WOYS ad3TNG3IHOS 40 NOLLdI¥OS3d W3LI
IVIOL SIVIHILYIA Q3137400 HHOM
_ H ) 4 3 [ a 0 g v
d®d £€202-60| ‘ON LO3rodd S LOALIHOYY
vZ0Z/LE/L 0l do3d ‘Aldde Aew sway aury Jo) abeulelal ajqelIBA a1am SJORIJUOD UO | UWINOD as)
. "SIE|[Op S U] SIE SJUNOLWE ‘MO[aq SUD)BINge] uj
Helg -3LVA NOILYONddY ‘pPaYIENE SI UOHEIYINGD Sl0joeuoaqns Buiulejuos jJuswiAed Joy uoneaus) pue uonesyddy
€10 - 900-22 ‘ON NOILYOINddY

7 98ed

LI34HS NOILVYNNILNOD




	Navarro H00
	Navarro H01
	Navarro S40
	PAY APP #22-006-009 - Navarro MS Interior H00
	PAY APP #22-006-012- Navarro MS Exterior H01
	PAY APP #22-006-013- Navarro MS Vestibule S40



